504714665 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANFRED WANNER	12/11/2017
ALFONS SUITER	12/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15823763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)535-8420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-535-3960

Email: assignments@system.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: FUJITSU PATENT CENTER

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-02391
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIEP H. NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tiep H. Nguyen, Reg. No. 44,465/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=FTS_16-02391_DEC_ASN_00#page1.tif
source=FTS_16-02391_DEC_ASN_00#page2.tif
source=FTS_16-02391_DEC_ASN_00#page3.tif
source=FTS_16-02391_DEC_ASN_00#page4.tif

PATENT 504714665 REEL: 044540 FRAME: 0486

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	COMPUTER SYSTEM HAVING REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY AND SYSTEM BOARD
As a below name	ed inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
This declaration to	···
	The attached application, or
	United States application 15/823,763 filed on November 28, 2017
I believe I am the entitled applicat	e original inventor or an original joint-inventor of a claimed invention in the above- ion.
The above-Ident	ified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
ASSIGNMENT	
	VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby y the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), from
	J LIMITED mikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588
exclusive right, ti rights pursuant t upon which it ma said application of examination, into	GNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns or transfers the entire and tle and interest to, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all to 35 USC §154, the above-identified application (including any provisional application by be based), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore in or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental er partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or the same may be granted.
	grees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and/or nd any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental

examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute

Fujitsu Reference: FTS.16-02391

P2016,1482 US N (JSR,GC)

separate assignments in connection with such applications and/or Letters Patent as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal processing concerning this application and/or other Letters Patent and any continuation, divisional, substitute reissue reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the signature of the undersigned's name: Legal Name of Inventor: Manfred WANNER Signature: Date: December 11, 2017 Legal Name of Inventor: Alfons SUITER Signature: Date:

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	5	
Title of Invention	COMPUTER SYSTEM HAVING REDUNDANT POWER SUPPLY AND SYSTEM BOARD	
As a below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	is directed	
to	The attached application, or	
	United States application 15/823,763 filed on November 28, 2017	
I believe I am the entitled applicati	original inventor or an original joint-inventor of a claimed invention in the above- on.	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
ASSIGNMENT		
	/ALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), from	
	LIMITED nikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns or transfers the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 USC §154, the above-identified application (including any provisional application upon which it may be based), and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore in said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and/or Letters Patent, and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental		

examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute

Fujitsu Reference: FTS.16-02391

P2016,1482 US N (JSR,GC)

separate assignments in connection with such appli may deem necessary or expedient.		
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessal or other legal processing concerning this application continuation, divisional, substitute reissue reexaming review, post grant review, or other procedures ther way possible in obtaining and producing evidence a or other legal proceeding.		
Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date op	oposite the signature of the undersigned's name:	
Legal Name of Inventor: Manfred WANNER		
Signature:	Date:	
Legal Name of Inventor: Alfons SUITER	3 &	
Signature:	Date: December 12, 2017	HS 12.12.201